CH \$1640.00 30468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARROW INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CORP.		01/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	550 E. Swedesford Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

900484550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3046882	STIMUQUIK
Registration Number:	3049017	CANNON
Registration Number:	3529007	Al
Registration Number:	3031625	WAVE
Registration Number:	3099491	FIBEROPTIX
Registration Number:	3031561	AUTOCAT2WAVE
Registration Number:	2520879	AGB+
Registration Number:	2541455	ULTRA 8
Registration Number:	2711737	STIMUCATH
Registration Number:	2176791	ARROW
Registration Number:	1837796	ARROW-FLEX
Registration Number:	2146598	ARROWG+ARD
Registration Number:	1836685	SHARPSAWAY
Registration Number:	2337394	ACAT
Registration Number:	2559041	PTD
Registration Number:	2527850	ARROWG+ARD BLUE PLUS
Registration Number:	2597774	ARROWG+ARD BLUE PLUS
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0809

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1936297	FLEXTIP PLUS
Registration Number:	3074561	ARROW EDGE
Registration Number:	3592949	ARROW SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	2981152	ARROWGARD + BLUE
Registration Number:	2717704	AUTOCAT
Registration Number:	1903486	USERGARD
Registration Number:	1837364	RIC
Registration Number:	1837795	THERACATH
Registration Number:	1914745	SLIC
Registration Number:	1866314	QUICKFLASH
Registration Number:	1497571	TWIN CATH
Registration Number:	2875842	
Registration Number:	2208091	
Registration Number:	2213729	
Registration Number:	1520722	HANDS-OFF
Registration Number:	2213772	
Registration Number:	1315592	ARROW
Registration Number:	1454099	PLEURA-SEAL
Registration Number:	1668396	BLUE FLEXTIP
Registration Number:	1900520	ARMORGLIDE
Registration Number:	3028607	SUPER ARROW-FLEX
Registration Number:	3868753	AERO
Registration Number:	3167527	CATH-GARD
Registration Number:	3293315	REDIGUARD
Registration Number:	3240574	SMARTSEAL
Registration Number:	3332225	PROACTIVE COUNTERPULSATION
Registration Number:	3595291	NEXTSTEP
Registration Number:	3355955	MYDIALYSISCARE.COM
Registration Number:	3901549	SNAPTEAR
Registration Number:	4301883	FLEXBLOCK
Registration Number:	4359384	TAPERFREE
Registration Number:	4145704	CARDIOTHANE
Registration Number:	4119855	VESSEL HEALTH AND PRESERVATION
Registration Number:	4837026	ARROW ENDURANCE
Registration Number:	4415319	SECONDSITE
Serial Number:	87163181	TIGHTTRACK
Serial Number:	87314707	CLEARCLOT
Registration Number:	5604469	ARROWG+ARD BLUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0810

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87769649	ARROWG+ARD BLUE ADVANCE
Registration Number:	4317849	GLIDETHRU
Registration Number:	4502027	FLEXTIP
Registration Number:	4347136	ULTRAQUIK
Serial Number:	87019360	ARROWLOCK
Registration Number:	4210039	AUTOPILOT
Registration Number:	5337766	AC3
Registration Number:	5550990	AC3 OPTIMUS
Registration Number:	3775970	HEMOHOPPER
Registration Number:	3773048	SUREBLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.564.2727

Email: BHIPDocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Bovard, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040792.020001.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Bovard
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Bovard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=AIIC_Merger_into_Arrow_International_Inc_#page1.tif source=AIIC_Merger_into_Arrow_International_Inc_#page2.tif source=AIIC_Merger_into_Arrow_International_Inc_#page3.tif source=AIIC_Merger_into_Arrow_International_Inc_#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0811

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARROW INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204194418

Date: 12-28-18

7212084 8100M SR# 20188369621

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:16 AM 12/27/2018
FILED 08:16 AM 12/27/2018
SR 20188369621 - File Number 2148478

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ARROW INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CORP.,

a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Entity")

with and into

ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Surviving Entity")

(Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware) ("DGCL")

FIRST: The name and state or jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations which are to merge are as follows:

Merging Corporation

State or Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Arrow International Investment Corp.

Delaware

Surviving Corporation

State or Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Arrow International, Inc.

Pennsylvania

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger dated as of December [27], 2018 (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Arrow International, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.

FOURTH: The amended and restated articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its articles of incorporation.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation at the address of 550 E. Swedesford Road, Suite 400, Wayne, PA 19087.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2019.

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of the State of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any

DMEAST #36217246 v1

stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to § 262 of the DGCL, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State is 550 E. Swedesford Road, Suite 400, Wayne, PA 19087.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving corporation has executed this Certificate of Merger this [27] day of December, 2018.

ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Title: Treasurer and Vice President

DMEAST #36217246 v1

RECORDED: 02/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0815